

No. B. 13015/7/2023-SLNA(MZ)/WDC-PMKSY 2.0 GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DIRECTORATE OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT MIZORAM : AIZAWL



CORRIGENDUM

Dated Aizawl, the 18th July Aizawl, 2024

Reference may kindly be invited to this Department's Office Order of even no. dated 16.07.2024. Place for holding written examination for the post of Data Entry Operator (DEO), DRDO Lunglei is shifted to Conference Hall, Directorate of Rural Development, Aizawl, Mizoram. Date and time will remain the same. Admit card shall be collected by the candidates from Establishment Branch, Directorate of Rural Development and will also be sent to the qualified candidates via WhatsApp.

Sd/- K. LALROHLUA

Director,
Rural Development Department
Mizoram, Aizawl.

Memo No.B.13015/7/2023-SLNA(MZ)/WDC-PMKSY 2.0:Dated Aizawl, the 18th July, Aizawl Copy to:-/

- 1. Website Manager, Rural Development Department for information and necessary action.
 - 2. Under Secretary, Rural Development Department for information and necessary action.
 - 3. All candidates for information and necessary action.

Siste.

4. Guard File

Director,

Rural Development Department — Mizoram, Aizawl.